
HEROES TO EDUCATION STATE AWARENESS AND RECRUITING OUTREACH CONTACTS

STATE OF NEVADA

STATE 
GOVERNMENT,

SERVICES THEY
COULD PROVIDE

SERVICES REQUESTED RESOURCE PARTNER 
CONTACTS NAME, 
CONTACT’S EMAIL AND 
PHONE NUMBER

Department of Veteran 
Services

Emails and blasts to veterans and 
spouses; articles in month news­
letter; include in welcome packet 
to those separating and moving 
to NV

Emails once at the beginning.

Blasts: on certain days of the each month. 
Links to various “open positions click 
here” from partner districts.

Flyer in welcome packet to those 
separating and moving to NV

Fred Wager, Director 
Wagerf@veterans.nv.gov

Helena Otero 
oteroh@veterans.nv.gov

Workforce Connections 
in South

NevadaWorks in North

Funds available for employment 
and training including tuition and 
books

Partner with Heroes and Districts to set up 
procedures for applying for that financial 
support

Mercedes Robertson--South 
mrobertson@nvworkforceconnections. 
org

Matthew Kennard--North 
mkennard@nevadaworks.com

State Transition 
Assistance Program 
(TAP)

Being Developed Now Helena Otero
oteroh@veterans.nv.gov

mailto:Wagerf@veterans.nv.gov
mailto:oteroh@veterans.nv.gov
mailto:mrobertson@nvworkforceconnections.org
mailto:mrobertson@nvworkforceconnections.org
mailto:mkennard@nevadaworks.com
mailto:oteroh@veterans.nv.gov


Department of 
Employment, Training 
and Rehabilitation

Designated one person in each 
office to serve those clients who 
are military-related and 
interested in public education.

Job Connect—greatest access to veterans.

Will work with districts to have orientation 
webinars for Job Connect Representative

Henderson JobConnect

Rudy Gibson—Henderson
JobConnectregibson@detr.nv.gov

(DETR)
We let them know what we are looking for— 
veterans, Nevada National Guard, Reservists 
and Spouses of each and veterans connected 
people.

NLV JobConnect

Chad Stokes cfstokes@detr.nv.gov
Clifford Williams cbwilliams@detr.nv.gov
Derrick Maxon dcmaxon@detr.nv.,gov
Jay Joyner j-joyner@detr.nv.gov
Chauncey Shingles
c-shingles@detr.nv.gov

Maryland Parkway JobConnect

David Phipps ddphipps@detr.nv.gov
Terrence Amble tambler@detr.nv.gov
Carson City JobConnect

 Seanne Beisner (775) 684-0421
spbeisner@detr.nv.gov

 Daniel LaBarbera (775) 684-0482
Djlabarbera@detr.nv.gov

Elko/ Ely JobConnect

 Christopher Minard (775) 753­
1907

mailto:JobConnectregibson@detr.nv.gov
mailto:cfstokes@detr.nv.gov
mailto:cbwilliams@detr.nv.gov
mailto:dcmaxon@detr.nv.,gov
mailto:j-joyner@detr.nv.gov
mailto:c-shingles@detr.nv.gov
mailto:ddphipps@detr.nv.gov
mailto:tambler@detr.nv.gov
mailto:spbeisner@detr.nv.gov
mailto:Djlabarbera@detr.nv.gov


cbminard@detr.nv.gov

Fallon/ Winncemucca JobConnect

 Richard Fairbanks (775) 423-5115
rdfairbanks@detr.nv.gov

 Dallia Herring (775) 423-5115
d-herring@detr.nv.gov

Reno Business Service Office

 Christopher Disuanco (775) 284­
9633
cfduanco@detr.nv.gov

The American Job Center of NV – Reno

 Amber Eaton (775) 284-9624
aleaton@detr.nv.gov

 Kevin Walen (775) 284-9605
Kmwalen@detr.nv.gov

 Christopher Billings (775) 284­
9626
clbillings@detr.nv.gov

Sparks JobConnect

 James Daws (775) 284-9563 
jtdaws@detr.nv.gov

mailto:cbminard@detr.nv.gov
mailto:rdfairbanks@detr.nv.gov
mailto:d-herring@detr.nv.gov
mailto:cfduanco@detr.nv.gov
mailto:aleaton@detr.nv.gov
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 Desmond Green (775) 284-9547
Djgreen@detr.nv.gov

Sparks/ Reno Day Labor

 Michael Rowe (775) 684-9545
mprowe@detr.nv.gov

Department of Education­
-Certification

Information on Licensure 
requirements

One direct line for military- 
related applicants

Every district is member of COPS
William Holladay
wholladay@doe.nv.gov

Installation/District 
Liaison through 
Commissioner for the 
Interstate Compact for 
Military Children

Liaisons can inform families 
of the career opportunities 
available when a need arises

Same Blasts as Department of Veteran 
Services

Felicia Gonzales 
fgonzales@doe.nv.gov

Nellis and Creech
Carol Padilla
Carol.padilla@us.af.mil

Fallon Naval Station
Nicole Jullanant
Nicole.jullanant@navy.mil

MILITARY OR 
MILITARY-

SERVICES THEY
COULD PROVIDE

SERVICES REQUESTED RESOURCE PARTNER 
CONTACTS NAME,

mailto:Djgreen@detr.nv.gov
mailto:mprowe@detr.nv.gov
mailto:wholladay@doe.nv.gov
mailto:fgonzales@doe.nv.gov
mailto:Carol.padilla@us.af.mil
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RELATED
ORGANIZATIONS

CONTACT’S EMAIL AND 
PHONE NUMBER

Installations Airman and 
Family Readiness 
Center—Same for each 
branch of the service

Reaches out to spouses just 
arriving at base, key spouses, 
also to active duty personnel 
through updates to squadrons 
and briefings

Centers are staffed with people to share 
jobs—Make sure they have information on 
jobs including hot jobs. Most important is 
relationship. Flyer on monthly bases.

Two sides of office—computer side and 
other sides with flyers and staff

Piece of one of their racks

Kelli Hardin
Kelli.hardin@us.af.mil

Installation Education 
Office

Oversees the SkillBridge 
Program, information to 
immediate supervisors

Careers in Education—Pathways—this is 
perfect place to communicate

Selling Careers in Public Education–

Posters

Heroes to Education Info

Links to Education Partners

ARL Programs

College Partners

William Ide
William.Ide@us.af.mil

mailto:Kelli.hardin@us.af.mil
mailto:William.Ide@us.af.mil


Installation Community 
Engagement/Marketing

Installation Newspaper, Social 
Media, Electronics Boards, 
Poster Displays

To determine what resources are available 
to us

Angela Watson-Emerson
Angela.elerson@us.af.mil

National Guard (Work for 
Warriors)

Emails, Blasts, Posters in 
Armories, Announcements 
During Formation, Assist in 
Completing Apps

Job feed of all jobs

Email

Monthly Blasts

Jay Baker—State Director

John Sanchez-LCSD/WCSD
John.sanchez@workforwarriorsnv.org

Reserve Employment and 
the 63rd Readiness
Division

Agreed to partner with Heroes to 
Education--Working on details

Includes Reservists in 7 western states
Brenda Bardaels
brenda.l.bardaels.ctr@army.mil

Employer Support for 
Guard and Reserve 
(ESGR)

Emails, Blasts, to National 
Guard and Reserve and 
Partners

Patrick Morrissey 
parick@morrisseyusa.com

Nichole Nguyen
nichole.c.nguyen.ctr@mai1.mil

US Chamber of 
Commerce Hiring our 
Heroes Military 
Spouse Network— 
Local Networks

Reach out to military spouse 
members in Southern Nevada-­
400+

The national headquarters will provide 
the contact information for the Regional 
Directors, who will then provide the 
names of the military spouse volunteer 
working with professional military 
spouses at each installation

Sierra Schafer 
sschafer@uschamber.com

Jennifer.Maffeo@gmail.com is the 
volunteer spouse in this area

mailto:Angela.elerson@us.af.mil
mailto:John.sanchez@workforwarriorsnv.org
mailto:brenda.l.bardaels.ctr@army.mil
mailto:parick@morrisseyusa.com
mailto:nichole.c.nguyen.ctr@mai1.mil
mailto:sschafer@uschamber.com
mailto:Jennifer.Maffeo@gmail.com


LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT,

SERVICES THEY
COULD PROVIDE

SERVICES REQUESTED RESOURCE PARTNER 
CONTACTS NAME, 
CONTACT’S EMAIL AND 
PHONE NUMBER

Cities and Counties in 
Southern Nevada: 
North Las Vegas 
Henderson
Las Vegas

Clark County

Outreach to constituents 
using Website Postings, 
Representative News Letters, 
other social media channels, 
and pre-established 
communication channels with 
veterans groups

Website Postings

Representative’s Newsletters and other 
Social Media

Pre-established communication channels 
with veterans’ groups

Henderson: Tim Buchanan 
Timothy.Buhanan@cityof 
Henderson.com

North Las Vegas: Jered Luke 
Lukej@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

Las Vegas: Tammy Malich 
tmalich@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Clark County:Jim Gibson’s Off 
TBD

Cities and Counties in 
Northern Nevada:

TBD TBD

INSTITUTIONS OF
HIGHER 
EDUCATION

SERVICES THEY
COULD PROVIDE

SERVICES REQUESTED RESOURCE PARTNER 
CONTACTS NAME, 
CONTACT’S EMAIL AND 
PHONE NUMBER

mailto:Timothy.Buhanan@city
Henderson.com
mailto:Lukej@cityofnorthlasvegas.com
mailto:tmalich@lasvegasnevada.gov


Institutions of Higher 
Education in Southern 
Nevada—

The Military and
Veterans Service Centers 
and the Departments of 
Education::
UNLV
Nevada State College 
College of Southern NV

Outreach to veterans and their 
spouses attending the institution

Offer ARL Programs to those 
with Degrees and/or Pathways to 
Teaching

CSN also training in trades and 
crafts required to acquire a 
license

Emails for special events and opportunities 
for employment

Partner in Pathways to Teachers efforts

Partner in Pathways to positions in 
trade/skill trade positions available

Military and Veteran Affairs Office: 
UNLV: Ross Bryant 
ross.bryant@unlv.edu

NSC: Fran Wilson
Frances.wilson@nsc.edu

CSN: Vanessa Winn
Vanessa.winn@csn.edu

Institutions of Higher 
Education in Northern 
Nevada—

The Military and
Veterans Service Centers 
and the Departments of 
Education::

Contact to be made TBD

mailto:ross.bryant@unlv.edu
mailto:Frances.wilson@nsc.edu
mailto:Vanessa.winn@csn.edu


EDUCATION 
RELATED 
PROFESSIONAL 
ASSOCIATIONS

SERVICES THEY
COULD PROVIDE

SERVICES REQUESTED RESOURCE PARTNER 
CONTACTS NAME, 
CONTACT’S EMAIL AND 
PHONE NUMBER

Nevada Association 
of School 
Administrators 
(NASA)

Send information and 
surveys to their 
membership of Nevada 
Educators

COMMUNITY 
GROUPS

SERVICES THEY
COULD PROVIDE

SERVICES REQUESTED RESOURCE PARTNER 
CONTACTS NAME, 
CONTACT’S EMAIL AND 
PHONE NUMBER

Chamber of Commerce-­
Military Affairs 
Committee

Reach out to community 
organizations which have 
military-related missions or 
affiliations, connections with

Chris Crooks—Southern NV

chris.crooks@nmrk.com

mailto:chris.crooks@nmrk.com


business leaders in the 
community TBD—Northern NV

Goodwill Financial assistance for job 
preparation, resume 
creation/updating, career 
enhancing workshops, usage of 
computers, job referrals, 
supportive services (such as 
transportation, work cards, 
background checks), and training 
based on eligibility for Veterans 
and Spouses of Active duty. The 
Veteran Integration Program is 
staffed by Veterans to support 
Veterans.

Southern Nevada:

Bonita Fahy

Bonita.Fahy@sngoodwill.org

Silver State School Credit 
Union

Willing to place special events 
on web site

Will provide financial literacy 
resources to those participating 
in Heroes to Education

Will connect us with Navy 
Federal Credit Union

Provided connection with marketing firm that 
created Heroes to Education Video that is used 
nationally

Placed video on web site

mailto:Bonita.Fahy@sngoodwill.org
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